13.
13.
13.
13.
13.
13.
14.
14.

14.
14.
14.
14.
14.
15.
15.
15.
15.
17.

27.
27.
27.
28.
28.
28.
28.
29.
29.
29.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
31.
31.
32.
32.
37.

01.
03.
04.
06.
08.
08.
17.
18.

20
30
50
70
90
90
00
20

30
60
70
80
90
00
10
40
70
40

50
80
90
00
10
60
60
40
70
90
10
20
30
40
50
70
10
10
40
70
70

40
90
10
60
10
30
40
90

TTMTTTMTTMTTTMTMTTMTTTTTM

MTMTMTTTMTTMTTMTTTMTTMTTTTTT

MMM

RANDCLPH d RLS SPRI NG TRACK
Top Ti mes/ Marks Since 03/29/2000
Randol ph

#1 100 Meter
Ber zok, Rachel
Erica 11
Good, Lindsay 9

W deber g,

Lam Hoi
Hour i han,

Yee 11
Erin

12

9

Reilly, Leigh 9
Lauren 12
Fasci a, Lianne 10

McCart hy,

Dash Grls

Simms, Jennifer 9

Fri ednman, Lisa 10

Mur phy, Kerri 9
Capsouras, Cristina 9
Thonsen, Jennifer 10

Chri stopher, Elizabeth 9
Cheng, Katherine 10

Pal aci o, Jennifer 10

D xon, Danielle 9

Reynol ds,

Meg

9

Pachi kara, Aruna 11

#2 200 Meter
Erica 11
Berzak, Laura 12
Ber zok, Rachel
Good, Lindsay 9
Potts, Jessica 12

W deber g,

Vandenber g,

Hour i han,
M Cart hy,

Fri edman,

Erin

12

9

Dash Grls

Breanne 11

Lauren 12
Fasci a, Lianne 10

Li sa

10

Reilly, Leigh 9

Capsour as,

DeJesus,

Cristina 9

M chell e 10
Mast r ogi acono, Nina 12

Chri stopher, Elizabeth 9
Thonsen, Jennifer 10

Pal aci o, Jennifer 10

Mur phy, Kerri 9

D xon, Danielle
Cheng, Katherine 10
Pachi kara, Aruna 11

#3 400 Meter
Berzak, Laura 12
Mast r ogi acono, N na 12

Vandenber g,

Kral, Chrystal

Chri st opher,

9

Good, Lindsay 9
Ber zok, Rachel

Hour i han,

Erin

12
9

9

Dash Grls

Breanne 11

Elizabeth 9

Morris County Cham 05/17/00
Morris Knolls Dual 04/18/00
Iron H1lls Confere 05/11/00
Morris Knolls Dual 04/18/00
Morris County Cham 05/17/00
Fr eshmen- Sophonor e 05/ 23/ 00
Roxbury Dual Meet 04/06/00
Fr eshmen- Sophonor e 05/ 23/ 00
Roxbury Dual Meet 04/06/00
Fr eshnmen- Sophonor e 05/ 23/ 00
Fr eshnmen- Sophonor e 05/ 23/ 00
Morris Knolls Dual 04/18/00
Roxbury Dual Meet 04/06/00
Col unbi a Dual Meet 04/13/00
Fr eshmen- Sophonor e 05/ 23/ 00
Roxbury Dual Meet 04/06/00
Fr eshmen- Sophonor e 05/ 23/ 00
Roxbury Dual Meet 04/06/00
Roxbury Dual Meet 04/06/00

Iron H1lls Confere 05/11/00
State Sectional Ch 05/26/00
State Sectional Ch 05/26/00
Fr eshnmen- Sophonor e 05/ 23/ 00
Morris Knolls Dual 04/18/00
Morris County Cham 05/17/00
Fr eshnmen- Sophonor e 05/ 23/ 00
Morris County Cham 05/17/00
Morris County Cham 05/17/00
Col unbi a Dual Meet 04/ 13/00
Fr eshnmen- Sophonor e 05/ 23/ 00
Fr eshmen- Sophonor e 05/ 23/ 00
Col unbi a Dual Meet 04/13/00
Li vi ngst on- East O 04/ 04/ 00
Col unbi a Dual Meet 04/13/00
Col unbi a Dual Meet 04/13/00
Morri st own- West Mo 05/ 04/ 00
Fr eshnmen- Sophonor e 05/ 23/ 00
Morris Knolls Dual 04/18/00
Fr eshnmen- Sophonor e 05/ 23/ 00
Roxbury Dual Meet 04/06/00

State Sectional Ch 05/26/00
Morris County Cham 05/17/00
State Sectional Ch 05/26/00
Roxbury Dual Meet 04/06/00
Fr eshmen- Sophonor e 05/ 23/ 00
Roxbury Dual Meet 04/06/00
Voor hees- Bri dgewat 03/ 29/ 00
Voor hees- Bri dgewat 03/ 29/ 00



12:
13:
13:
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. 28.

30.
31.
35.
36.
39.
45.
50.
53.
06.
07.

27.
42.
49.
50.
59.
09.
12.
18.
23.
27.
37.

: 30.
22.
13.
25.

16.
17.
17.
18.
18.
18.
18.

07.
11.
14.
16.
20.
21.
28.

90

30
40
80
30
40
40
90
20
10
00

80
20
00
80
90
90
30
40
40
00
60

70
50
70
50

40
30
80
00
40
50
50

10
40
60
50
50
90
60

4' 08. 00"
4' 06. 00"
4' 04. 00"
4' 04. 00"
4' 02. 00"

MTMMTTMTTTT T

MMM T MMM T MmMT T TTMTMTMTTMTTMT

MM T

Cheng, Katherine 10

#4 800 Meter

Keri ns,

Janna 1

2

Run Grls

Hal esworth, Kaitlyn 10

Hust on,

St andri dge,

Mari ssa 11
Kristin 9

R os, Velisa 11

O Rour ke,

Chi averi

Ni chol ,

#5 1,600 Meter

dare 11

ni, Christine 12
Cai ne, Monica 10
Cailyn 10
Tyska, Alex 9

R os, Velisa 11

Keri ns,

Janna 1

2

Run Grls

Hal esworth, Kaitlyn 10
Kayla 12

Mal oney,

O Rour ke,

Hust on,

St andri dge,

Tyska, Alex 9
Cai ne, Monica 10
ni, Christine 12
Cailyn 10

Chi averi
Ni chol ,

#6 3, 200 Meter

R os, Velisa 11
Kayla 12
Tyska, Alex 9

Mal oney,

St andri dge,

dare 11
Mari ssa 11
Kristin 9

Run Grls

Kristin 9

#7 100 Meter High Hurdles G
Potts, Jessica 12

Lam Hoi

Yee 11

Mast r ogi acono, Nadine 11
Kral, Chrysta
M chel |l e
Jenni fer
Jenni fer

DeJesus,
Thonsen,
Pal aci o,

#8 400

DeJesus,

Pal aci o,
Thonsen,

9

Meter Int
Potts, Jessica 12
Kral, Chrysta
Mast r ogi acono, Nadine 11
M chell e 10

Berzak, Laura 12
Jenni fer
Jenni fer

9

10
10
10

Hurdles G

10
10

#9 H gh Junp Grls
1.42m Potts, Jessica 12

1. 37m Lam Hoi
1.32mReilly,

Yee 11
Lei gh

9

1. 32m Fasci a, Lianne 10

1. 27m Mir phy,

Kerri

9

Voor hees- Bri dgewat

Morris County Cham
Morris County Cham

State Sectional Ch

Morris County Cham

Roxbury Dual

Meet

Morri st own- st Mo

Roxbury Dual
Col unbi a Dual

Meet
Meet

Fr eshnen- Sophonor e
Voor hees- Bri dgewat

lron HIlls Confere

Roxbury Dual

Meet

Morri st own- West Mo
Li vi ngston- East O
State Sectional Ch
Morri s Knolls Dual
Morri s Knol|ls Dual
Li vi ngston- East O
Li vi ngston- East O
Morri s Knolls Dual
Fr eshnen- Sophonor e

State Sectional Ch

Col unbi a Dual
Col unbi a Dual

Meet
Meet

Fr eshmen- Sophonor e

rls

Morris County Cham

State Sectional Ch

Morris County Cham

State Sectional Ch

Morris County Cham

Roxbury Dual

Meet

Fr eshmen- Sophonor e

rls

lron Hlls Confere
State Sectional Ch
lron Hlls Confere

Morris County Cham

Voor hees- Bri dgewat
Fr eshnen- Sophonor e
Li vi ngston- East O

Randol ph Rel ays
lron HIlls Confere
Morri st own- West Mo

Roxbury Dual
Roxbury Dual

Meet
Meet

03/ 29/ 00

05/ 17/ 00
05/ 17/ 00
05/ 26/ 00
05/ 17/ 00
04/ 06/ 00
05/ 04/ 00
04/ 06/ 00
04/ 13/ 00
05/ 23/ 00
03/ 29/ 00

05/ 11/ 00
04/ 06/ 00
05/ 04/ 00
04/ 04/ 00
05/ 26/ 00
04/ 18/ 00
04/ 18/ 00
04/ 04/ 00
04/ 04/ 00
04/ 18/ 00
05/ 23/ 00

05/ 26/ 00
04/ 13/ 00
04/ 13/ 00
05/ 23/ 00

05/ 17/ 00
05/ 26/ 00
05/ 17/ 00
05/ 26/ 00
05/ 17/ 00
04/ 06/ 00
05/ 23/ 00

05/ 11/ 00
05/ 26/ 00
05/ 11/ 00
05/ 17/ 00
03/ 29/ 00
05/ 23/ 00
04/ 04/ 00

04/ 29/ 00
05/ 11/ 00
05/ 04/ 00
04/ 06/ 00
04/ 06/ 00



4' 00.

15' 02.
15' 01.
14" 08.
14' 03.
12' 10.
12' 06.

37' 02.
31' 11.
31' 05.
29' 08.
28' 02.
27' 07.
26' 04.
24' 06.
23' 10.
23' 02.
23' 00.
22' 08.

104' 00.
99' 06.
98' 00.
92' 02.
75' 08.
74' 07.
64' 00.
63' 09.
60' 08.
59' 09.
58' 04.
53' 00.

99' 04.
94' 05.
87' 11.
77" 09.
71' 02.
66' 07.
64' 03.
59' 08.
54' 05.
53' 05.

12.
12.
12.
13.
13.
13.

Oon

00"
00"
50"
00"
00"
00"

25"
00"
25"
00"
00"
00"
25"
75"
00"
00"
75"

00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"

00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"

80
80
90
30
70
80

MMM
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31.
.33m Weiss, Julie 10
29.
28.
23.
22.
19.
19.
18.
18.
17.
16.

30.
28.
26.
23.
21.
20.
19.
18.
16.
. 28m DeHaven, Lauren 10

O ~N~N~~0WoOWOOr

.22m Reynol ds, Meg 9

#10 Long Junp Grls

.62m Lam Hoi Yee 11

. 60m Fasci a, Lianne 10
.48m Fri edman, Lisa 10
. 34m W deberg, Erica 11
.9ImReilly, Leigh 9

. 81m Mur phy, Kerri 9

#11 Shot Put Grls

.33m Steffens, Patricia 12
.73m Simrs, Jennifer 9
. 59m Sheehan, Dawn 12

05m Hager, Marghet 11
59m Wei ss, Julie 10
41m Wl |l ersdorf, Kristen 10

.03m Pawchak, Katie 9
.47Tm Smth, Jennifer 9

28m Pi ca, Lauren 11
06m Hagar, Bettina 9

.01m Reynol ds, Meg 9
. 93m DeHaven, Lauren 10

#12 Di scus Throw Grls

70m Steffens, Patricia 12

87m Hager, Marghet 11

09m Sheehan, Dawn 12

06m Reynol ds, Meg 9

73m Wl |l ersdorf, Kristen 10
51m Pawchak, Katie 9

43m Si nms, Jennifer 9

49m Smth, Jennifer 9

21m Pica, Lauren 11

78m Hagar, Bettina 9

15m DeHaven, Lauren 10

#13 Javelin Throw Grls

28m Steffens, Patricia 12
78m Sheehan, Dawn 12

80m Hager, Marghet 11

70m Wei ss, Julie 10

69m Pawchak, Katie 9

29m Wl |l ersdorf, Kristen 10
58m Sims, Jennifer 9

19m Reynol ds, Meg 9

59m Pi ca, Lauren 11

#14 100 Meter Dash SPLIT G

W deberg, Erica 11
McCart hy, Lauren 12
Berzak, Laura 12
Lam Hoi Yee 11
Houri han, Erin 9
Ber zok, Rachel 12

Roxbury Dual Meet

State Sectional Ch
State Sectional Ch
Iron H1lls Confere
Morris Hills Rel ay
Fr eshnen- Sophonor e
Fr eshmen- Sophonor e

State Sectional Ch
State Sectional Ch
Roxbury Dual Meet
Voor hees- Bri dgewat
Roxbury Dual Meet
Roxbury Dual Meet
Fr eshmen- Sophonor e
Fr eshnen- Sophonor e
Roxbury Dual Meet
Fr eshnen- Sophonor e
Roxbury Dual Meet
Li vi ngston- East O

Iron H1lls Confere
State Sectional Ch
Morris County Rel a
Morris County Rel a
Morris Hills Relay
Morri st own- West Mo
Roxbury Dual Meet
Fr eshnen- Sophonor e
Fr eshmen- Sophonor e
Randol ph Rel ays
Roxbury Dual Meet
Roxbury Dual Meet

Voor hees- Bri dgewat
lron H1lls Confere
Voor hees- Bri dgewat
lron H1lls Confere
Voor hees- Bri dgewat
Li vi ngston- East O
Voor hees- Bri dgewat
Voor hees- Bri dgewat
Voor hees- Bri dgewat
Col unbi a Dual Meet

ris

Morris County Rel a
Morris County Rel a
Morris Hills Rel ay
Randol ph Rel ays
Morris Hills Rel ay
Morris Hills Rel ay

04/ 06/ 00

05/ 26/ 00
05/ 26/ 00
05/ 11/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
05/ 23/ 00
05/ 23/ 00

05/ 26/ 00
05/ 26/ 00
04/ 06/ 00
03/ 29/ 00
04/ 06/ 00
04/ 06/ 00
05/ 23/ 00
05/ 23/ 00
04/ 06/ 00
05/ 23/ 00
04/ 06/ 00
04/ 04/ 00

05/ 11/ 00
05/ 26/ 00
05/ 06/ 00
05/ 06/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
05/ 04/ 00
04/ 06/ 00
05/ 23/ 00
05/ 23/ 00
04/ 29/ 00
04/ 06/ 00
04/ 06/ 00

03/ 29/ 00
05/ 11/ 00
03/ 29/ 00
05/ 11/ 00
03/ 29/ 00
04/ 04/ 00
03/ 29/ 00
03/ 29/ 00
03/ 29/ 00
04/ 13/ 00

05/ 06/ 00
05/ 06/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 29/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
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13.
14.
14.
14.
14.
14.
14.
14.
14.
14.
14.
15.
15.

26.
26.
28.
28.
28.

29.
29.
29.
29.
29.
29.
29.
29.
29.
29.
30.
31.
34.
34.
37.

00.
01.
03.
04.
04.
06.
07.
08.
09.

10.
11.
14.
35.

1 39.

90
00
00
00
20
20
30
60
70
80
90
00
40

90
90
10
10
60

00
20
40
50
50
60
60
60
80
90
70
00
10
10
40

70
50
40
30
60
30
40
30
30

90
70
60
00

00
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Fascia, Lianne 10

Fri edman, Lisa 10
Capsouras, Cristina 9
Vandenberg, Breanne 11
Reilly, Leigh 9

Good, Lindsay 9

Mur phy, Kerri 9
Mast r ogi acono, Nadine 11
Thonsen, Jennifer 10

Pal aci o, Jennifer 10
Chri stopher, Elizabeth 9
Ni chol, Cailyn 10
DeJesus, M chelle 10

Cai ne, Monica 10

#15 200 Meter Dash SPLIT G
W deberg, Erica 11

Ber zak, Laura 12

McCart hy, Lauren 12
Vandenberg, Breanne 11
Ber zok, Rachel 12

Good, Lindsay 9

Mast r ogi acono, Nina 12
Potts, Jessica 12

Houri han, Erin 9
Fascia, Lianne 10

Fri edman, Lisa 10
DeJesus, Mchelle 10
Reilly, Leigh 9
Thonsen, Jennifer 10
Capsouras, Cristina 9
Chri stopher, Elizabeth 9
Mast r ogi acono, Nadine 11
Mur phy, Kerri 9

Ni chol, Cailyn 10

Reynol ds, Meg 9

Cai ne, Monica 10

#16 400 Meter
Ber zak, Laura 12

W deberg, Erica 11
Mast r ogi acono, Nina 12
Kral, Chrystal 9
Vandenberg, Breanne 11
CGood, Lindsay 9

Houri han, Erin 9

Chri stopher, Elizabeth 9
DeJesus, Mchelle 10

Hal esworth, Kaitlyn 10
Fasci a, Lianne 10

Fri edman, Lisa 10

Kerins, Janna 12

#17 800 Meter
Kerins, Janna 12

Hal esworth, Kaitlyn 10
Standridge, Kristin 9

Morris Hills Relay
Morris Hills Rel ay
Randol ph Rel ays
Randol ph Rel ays
Morris Hills Relay
Randol ph Rel ays
Morris Hills Rel ay
Morris Hills Relay
Morris Hills Rel ay
Morris Hills Relay
Morris Hills Rel ay
Randol ph Rel ays
Randol ph Rel ays
Randol ph Rel ays

ris

Randol ph Rel ays
Morris County Rel a
Randol ph Rel ays
Randol ph Rel ays
Morris Hills Relay
Morris Hills Rel ay
Morris Hills Rel ay
Randol ph Rel ays
Randol ph Rel ays
Morris Hills Relay
Morris Hills Rel ay
Morris Hills Relay
Morris Hills Rel ay
Morris Hills Relay
Randol ph Rel ays
Morris Hills Rel ay
Morris Hills Relay
Randol ph Rel ays
Randol ph Rel ays
Randol ph Rel ays
Randol ph Rel ays

Run SPLIT Grls

Morris County Rel a
Morris County Cham
Morris County Rel a
lron H1lls Confere
State Sectional Ch
Morri st own- West Mo
Fr eshnen- Sophonor e
Fr eshmen- Sophonor e
Fr eshnen- Sophonor e
Fr eshnen- Sophonor e
Fr eshmen- Sophonor e
Fr eshnen- Sophonor e
Voor hees- Bri dgewat

Run SPLIT Grls

Morris Hills Relay
Morris Hills Rel ay
Morris Hills Rel ay

04/ 15/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 29/ 00
04/ 29/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 29/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 29/ 00
04/ 29/ 00
04/ 29/ 00

04/ 29/ 00
05/ 06/ 00
04/ 29/ 00
04/ 29/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 29/ 00
04/ 29/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 29/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 29/ 00
04/ 29/ 00
04/ 29/ 00
04/ 29/ 00

05/ 06/ 00
05/ 17/ 00
05/ 06/ 00
05/ 11/ 00
05/ 26/ 00
05/ 04/ 00
05/ 23/ 00
05/ 23/ 00
05/ 23/ 00
05/ 23/ 00
05/ 23/ 00
05/ 23/ 00
03/ 29/ 00

04/ 15/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
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42.
42.
43.
52.
55.
56.
07.

: 05.
1 22.
1 22.

31.
44.
46.
49.
16.

17.
17.
18.
18.
18.
19.
19.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

00
40
10
20
40
10
60

m T MMM T

MM mTm
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Mal oney,
Hust on,

Kayla 12
Mari ssa 11

O Rourke, dare 11
Tyska, Alex 9

Chi averi

ni, Ciristine 12

Cai ne, Monica 10

Ni chol

#18 1, 200 Meter

Keri ns,
Mal oney,

Cailyn 10

Janna 12
Kayla 12

St andridge, Kristi

#19 1, 600 Meter

R os, Velisa 11

Keri ns,
Mal oney,

Janna 12
Kayla 12

n

Run SPLIT G

9

Run SPLIT G

Hal esworth, Kaitlyn 10
Tyska, Alex 9

#20 100 Meter

Potts, Jessica 12

Lam Hoi
DeJesus,

Mast r ogi acono, Nadi ne 11

Yee 11
M chel l e

Kral, Chrystal 9

Thonsen,
Pal aci o,

Jenni fer
Jenni f er

10

10
10

Morris Hills Relay
Morris County Rel a
Randol ph Rel ays

Randol ph Rel ays

Morris Hills Relay
Morris Hills Relay
Morris Hills Rel ay

ris

East Coast Rel ays
Morris Hills Rel ay
Morris Hills Relay

ris

Morris County Rel a
Morris Hills Rel ay
Morris County Rel a
Morris County Rel a
Morris Hills Relay

H gh Hurdles SPLIT Grls

Morris County Rel a
Randol ph Rel ays

Randol ph Rel ays

Morris Hills Rel ay
Morris Hills Relay
Morris Hills Rel ay
Morris Hills Relay

04/ 15/ 00
05/ 06/ 00
04/ 29/ 00
04/ 29/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 15/ 00

05/ 22/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 15/ 00

05/ 06/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
05/ 06/ 00
05/ 06/ 00
04/ 15/ 00

05/ 06/ 00
04/ 29/ 00
04/ 29/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 15/ 00
04/ 15/ 00



